MS-2798

Kenworthy family personal and business papers

Originals

1888-1922

13 cm

The original letterbook (file 1) was in poor shape. The book was microfilmed and
the original was destroyed after microfilming. Quality of some of the film is very

poor.
Box File

A01724(4) 1

R I G G| N
o~NO O W w N

N
©

1 13

MS-2798 Kenworthy family personal and business papers
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-2798.DOC:10/24/2011

Title

Letterbook, Twigge, Samuel Knox : business letters
re land purchase, speculation, management, and
other financial matters, together with correspondence
on mining claims and operations

Empire Valley Ranch : correspondence and accounts
Correspondence re: estate of John Gibson
Kenworthy

Alkali Lake Ranch : correspondence

Empire Valley School : correspondence

Empire Valley School : minutes

Empire Valley School : accounts

Kenworthy, J.S.K. : school report

Empire Valley Ranch, R. Cavanaugh : assessment
notice and invoices

Empire Valley Ranch, Joseph Smith : letter in
Kenworthy, John Gibson : letter in from father
Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : letter in from Dorothy
(cousin)

Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : letters in from Mary C.
Empire Valley

Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : letters out to Mary
Mabel Wynn-Johnson (sister)

Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : letters in, including
diary excerpts, from John Gibson Kenworthy
(husband)

Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : miscellaneous letters
in

1888-1922
page 1

Date

1888-1893

1912-1922
1922

1914-1921
1908-1913
8 July 1911
1910-1913
1922
1919

1914
1914
1909-1914
1914
1914-1915

1914-1915

1915-1922



