MS-2798 Kenworthy family personal and business papers Originals 1888-1922 13 cm

The original letterbook (file 1) was in poor shape. The book was microfilmed and the original was destroyed after microfilming. Quality of some of the film is very poor.

Box	File	Title	Date
A01724(4)	1	Letterbook, Twigge, Samuel Knox: business letters re land purchase, speculation, management, and other financial matters, together with correspondence on mining claims and operations	1888-1893
1	2	Empire Valley Ranch: correspondence and accounts	1912-1922
1	3	Correspondence re: estate of John Gibson Kenworthy	1922
1	3a	Alkali Lake Ranch : correspondence	1914-1921
1	4	Empire Valley School : correspondence	1908-1913
1	5	Empire Valley School : minutes	8 July 1911
1	6	Empire Valley School : accounts	1910-1913
1	7	Kenworthy, J.S.K.: school report	1922
1	8	Empire Valley Ranch, R. Cavanaugh : assessment notice and invoices	1919
1	9	Empire Valley Ranch, Joseph Smith : letter in	1914
1	10	Kenworthy, John Gibson : letter in from father	1914
1	11	Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : letter in from Dorothy (cousin)	1909-1914
1	12	Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : letters in from Mary C. Empire Valley	1914
1	13	Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : letters out to Mary Mabel Wynn-Johnson (sister)	1914-1915
1	14	Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : letters in, including diary excerpts, from John Gibson Kenworthy (husband)	1914-1915
1	15	Kenworthy, Sidney Ann Jane : miscellaneous letters in	1915-1922